
Field Hockey Stat Leaders
Compiled: Dec 2, 2020 3:01 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 30 Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)
Rank Player School Gms G Avg

1 Hunt, Raleigh Ballard 17 27 1.6
2 Everslage, Tyler Assumption 18 24 1.3
3 Krebs, Anne Marie Christian Academy-Louisville 17 22 1.3
4 Petrie, Olivia Highlands Latin 8 18 2.2
5 Smock, Leah Seneca 14 17 1.2
6 Breier, Dylan DuPont Manual 17 17 1.0
7 Schoenbeck, Mia Christian Academy-Louisville 16 16 1.0
8 Bearance, Elise Christian Academy-Louisville 17 16 0.9
9 Thomas, Claudia Christian Academy-Louisville 13 15 1.2

10 Watson, Kaylise DuPont Manual 17 12 0.7
11 Gengo, Sophie Eastern 14 11 0.8
12 Riddle, Hannah Assumption 18 11 0.6
13 McDowell, Sarah South Oldham 15 11 0.7
14 Hass, Isabelle Assumption 18 11 0.6
15 Wearren, Reese Sacred Heart 19 10 0.5
16 Martin, Ella Assumption 16 10 0.6
17 Fields, Alana DuPont Manual 17 10 0.6
18 Woodward, Dorothy Sacred Heart 20 10 0.5
19 Wheeler, Allison Christian Academy-Louisville 17 9 0.5
20 Heitmann, Sydney Sacred Heart 19 9 0.5
21 Seger, Emma Assumption 17 9 0.5
22 Cowen, Bella Kentucky Country Day 15 9 0.6
23 Lococo, Alice Louisville Collegiate 12 9 0.8
24 Will, Maggie Male 15 8 0.5
25 Straub, Anna Claire DuPont Manual 16 8 0.5
26 Kuzmicky, Hadley North Oldham 12 8 0.7
27 Clark, Staley Sacred Heart 19 7 0.4
28 Ritschel, Sophie Kentucky Country Day 15 7 0.5
29 Daly, Abigail Sacred Heart 15 6 0.4
30 Hill, Riley Sacred Heart 19 6 0.3

Top 30 Assists
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total assists)
Rank Player School Gms A Avg

1 Breier, Dylan DuPont Manual 17 35 2.1
2 Kline, Becca Assumption 18 16 0.9
3 Schoenbeck, Mia Christian Academy-Louisville 16 14 0.9
4 Thomas, Claudia Christian Academy-Louisville 13 13 1.0
5 Everslage, Tyler Assumption 18 12 0.7
6 Wearren, Reese Sacred Heart 19 12 0.6
7 Fields, Alana DuPont Manual 17 12 0.7
8 Stumpf, Sydney Eastern 15 12 0.8
9 Straub, Anna Claire DuPont Manual 16 10 0.6

10 Krebs, Anne Marie Christian Academy-Louisville 17 8 0.5
11 Martin, Ella Assumption 16 8 0.5
12 Kimery, Kara Mercy 15 8 0.5
13 Bearance, Elise Christian Academy-Louisville 17 7 0.4
14 Seger, Emma Assumption 17 6 0.4
15 DeWees, Addison Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 6 0.4
16 Burns, Sarah Kentucky Country Day 15 6 0.4
17 Downey, Anna Mercy 15 6 0.4
18 Riddle, Hannah Assumption 18 6 0.3
19 Clem, Anna Ballard 17 5 0.3
20 Wheeler, Allison Christian Academy-Louisville 17 5 0.3
21 Woodward, Dorothy Sacred Heart 20 5 0.2
22 Johnson, Casey Sacred Heart 16 5 0.3
23 Mayer, Olivia Sacred Heart 20 5 0.2
24 Thebert, Rachel Kentucky Country Day 15 5 0.3
25 Wearren, Sloane Sacred Heart 19 5 0.3
26 Petrie, Olivia Highlands Latin 8 5 0.6
27 Dowell, Zoe Mercy 14 4 0.3
28 Lalonde, Brooke Male 15 4 0.3
29 Ritschel, Sophie Kentucky Country Day 15 4 0.3
30 Kaelin, Rebecca Holy Cross (Louisville) 12 4 0.3

Top 30 Points
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total points)
Rank Player School Gms G A P Avg

1 Breier, Dylan DuPont Manual 17 17 35 69 4.1
2 Everslage, Tyler Assumption 18 24 12 60 3.3
3 Hunt, Raleigh Ballard 17 27 3 57 3.4
4 Krebs, Anne Marie Christian Academy-Louisville 17 22 8 52 3.1
5 Schoenbeck, Mia Christian Academy-Louisville 16 16 14 46 2.9
6 Thomas, Claudia Christian Academy-Louisville 13 15 13 43 3.3
7 Petrie, Olivia Highlands Latin 8 18 5 41 5.1
8 Bearance, Elise Christian Academy-Louisville 17 16 7 39 2.3
9 Smock, Leah Seneca 14 17 4 38 2.7

10 Wearren, Reese Sacred Heart 19 10 12 32 1.7
11 Fields, Alana DuPont Manual 17 10 12 32 1.9
12 Riddle, Hannah Assumption 18 11 6 28 1.6
13 Martin, Ella Assumption 16 10 8 28 1.8
14 Straub, Anna Claire DuPont Manual 16 8 10 26 1.6
15 Woodward, Dorothy Sacred Heart 20 10 5 25 1.2
16 Hass, Isabelle Assumption 18 11 3 25 1.4
17 Watson, Kaylise DuPont Manual 17 12 1 25 1.5
18 Stumpf, Sydney Eastern 15 6 12 24 1.6
19 Seger, Emma Assumption 17 9 6 24 1.4
20 McDowell, Sarah South Oldham 15 11 1 23 1.5
21 Wheeler, Allison Christian Academy-Louisville 17 9 5 23 1.4
22 Kline, Becca Assumption 18 3 16 22 1.2
23 Gengo, Sophie Eastern 14 11 0 22 1.6
24 Lococo, Alice Louisville Collegiate 12 9 3 21 1.8
25 Kuzmicky, Hadley North Oldham 12 8 4 20 1.7
26 Cowen, Bella Kentucky Country Day 15 9 2 20 1.3
27 Heitmann, Sydney Sacred Heart 19 9 2 20 1.1
28 Will, Maggie Male 15 8 2 18 1.2
29 Ritschel, Sophie Kentucky Country Day 15 7 4 18 1.2
30 Kimery, Kara Mercy 15 5 8 18 1.2

Top 30 Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by total goalkeeper saves)

Rank Player School Gms GS Avg
1 Lala, Morgan South Oldham 15 254 16.9
2 Thompson, Addison Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 239 17.1
3 Stamp, Kaley Mercy 15 226 15.1
4 Spalding, Ellie Eastern 15 196 13.1
5 Lala, Abigail Christian Academy-Louisville 17 128 7.5
6 Hoggard, Jordan Male 15 128 8.5
7 Leist, Mollie Louisville Collegiate 11 125 11.4
8 Prince, Emma Male 15 114 7.6
9 Fox, Georgia Seneca 14 111 7.9

10 Allgeier, Anna Assumption 18 105 5.8
11 Denham, Kathryn North Oldham 12 71 5.9
12 Waddle, Macy DuPont Manual 17 61 3.6
13 Cooke, Kyla Kentucky Country Day 15 59 3.9
14 Moser, Gracie Butler 9 58 6.4
15 Kruse, Haley Sacred Heart 18 54 3.0
16 Johnson, Mikayla Ballard 17 44 2.6
17 Helton, Kate Ballard 16 42 2.6
18 Whitmer, Erin Highlands Latin 8 37 4.6
19 Bringard, Libby Assumption 10 20 2.0
20 Amobi, Adora Pleasure Ridge Park 6 13 2.2
21 Henderson, Kate Louisville Collegiate 12 7 0.6
22 Anderson, Jane Sacred Heart 10 6 0.6
23 Rawson, Emily Kentucky Country Day 6 6 1.0
24 Mindel, Payton DuPont Manual 6 5 0.8
25 OConnell, Brenna Mercy 3 2 0.7
26 Gorman, Amelia St. Francis 6 0 0.0
27 Thomas, Claudia Christian Academy-Louisville 13 0 0.0
28 Stevenson, Mya St. Francis 7 0 0.0
29 Wheeler, Allison Christian Academy-Louisville 17 0 0.0
30 McFarland, Meredith Highlands Latin 8 0 0.0
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Top 30 Goalkeeper Complete Game Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total shutouts)
Rank Player School GMS SO

1 Waddle, Macy DuPont Manual 17 8
2 Lala, Abigail Christian Academy-Louisville 17 5
3 Thompson, Addison Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 5
4 Kruse, Haley Sacred Heart 18 5
5 Denham, Kathryn North Oldham 12 4
6 Whitmer, Erin Highlands Latin 8 3
7 Fox, Georgia Seneca 14 3
8 Anderson, Jane Sacred Heart 10 2
9 Cooke, Kyla Kentucky Country Day 15 2

10 Stamp, Kaley Mercy 15 2
11 Hoggard, Jordan Male 15 1
12 Spalding, Ellie Eastern 15 1

Top 30 Team Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Goals

per
Game

1 Highlands Latin 8 42 5.2
2 Christian Academy-Louisville 18 94 5.2
3 DuPont Manual 17 83 4.9
4 Assumption 18 86 4.8
5 Sacred Heart 20 82 4.1
6 Ballard 17 58 3.4
7 Kentucky Country Day 15 50 3.3
8 Eastern 15 38 2.5
9 Seneca 14 30 2.1

10 North Oldham 12 25 2.1
11 Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 26 1.9
12 St. Francis 7 13 1.9
13 Pleasure Ridge Park 6 11 1.8
14 South Oldham 15 24 1.6
15 Mercy 15 21 1.4
16 Male 15 20 1.3
17 Louisville Collegiate 12 16 1.3
18 Butler 9 2 0.2

Top 30 Team Defense
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Allowed

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

1 Sacred Heart 20 12 0.6
2 Assumption 18 18 1.0
3 Ballard 17 19 1.1
4 Kentucky Country Day 15 18 1.2
5 Highlands Latin 8 10 1.2
6 Christian Academy-Louisville 18 23 1.3
7 Pleasure Ridge Park 6 9 1.5
8 North Oldham 12 19 1.6
9 DuPont Manual 17 28 1.6

10 South Oldham 15 43 2.9
11 Male 15 53 3.5
12 Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 56 4.0
13 St. Francis 7 29 4.1
14 Eastern 15 70 4.7
15 Seneca 14 71 5.1
16 Mercy 15 81 5.4
17 Louisville Collegiate 12 65 5.4
18 Butler 9 61 6.8

Top 30 Team Scoring Margin
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Games
Goals

Scored
per

Game

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

Margin
Goals

Margin
Goals

per
Game

1 Highlands Latin 8 5.2 1.2 32 4.0
2 Christian Academy-Louisville 18 5.2 1.3 71 3.9
3 Assumption 18 4.8 1.0 68 3.8
4 Sacred Heart 20 4.1 0.6 70 3.5
5 DuPont Manual 17 4.9 1.6 55 3.2
6 Ballard 17 3.4 1.1 39 2.3
7 Kentucky Country Day 15 3.3 1.2 32 2.1
8 North Oldham 12 2.1 1.6 6 0.5
9 Pleasure Ridge Park 6 1.8 1.5 2 0.3

10 South Oldham 15 1.6 2.9 -19 -1.3
11 Eastern 15 2.5 4.7 -32 -2.1
12 Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 1.9 4.0 -30 -2.1
13 Male 15 1.3 3.5 -33 -2.2
14 St. Francis 7 1.9 4.1 -16 -2.3
15 Seneca 14 2.1 5.1 -41 -2.9
16 Mercy 15 1.4 5.4 -60 -4.0
17 Louisville Collegiate 12 1.3 5.4 -49 -4.1
18 Butler 9 0.2 6.8 -59 -6.6

Top 30 Team Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by saves)
Rank School Gms GS Avg

2 South Oldham 15 254 16.9
6 Male 29 242 8.3
1 Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 239 17.1
3 Mercy 16 228 14.2
4 Eastern 15 196 13.1
5 Louisville Collegiate 12 132 11.0
9 Christian Academy-Louisville 20 128 6.4

11 Assumption 28 125 4.5
7 Seneca 14 111 7.9

15 Ballard 33 86 2.6
10 North Oldham 12 71 5.9
13 DuPont Manual 21 66 3.1
14 Kentucky Country Day 21 65 3.1
17 Sacred Heart 28 60 2.1

8 Butler 9 58 6.4
12 Highlands Latin 10 38 3.8
16 Pleasure Ridge Park 6 13 2.2

Top 30 Team Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by shutouts)
Rank School Gms SO

1 Sacred Heart 20 13
2 Assumption 18 9
3 DuPont Manual 17 8
4 Kentucky Country Day 15 7
5 Ballard 17 6
6 Holy Cross (Louisville) 14 5
7 Eastern 15 5
8 Christian Academy-Louisville 18 5
9 Highlands Latin 8 4

10 North Oldham 12 4
11 Seneca 14 4
12 Male 15 3
13 Mercy 15 3
14 South Oldham 15 3
15 Pleasure Ridge Park 6 2
16 St. Francis 7 1

Teams Participating in
this Report

(playing a minimum of 2
games)

Assumption
Ballard
Butler
Christian Academy-Louisville
DuPont Manual
Eastern
Highlands Latin
Holy Cross (Louisville)
Kentucky Country Day
Louisville Collegiate
Male
Mercy
North Oldham
Pleasure Ridge Park
Sacred Heart
Seneca
South Oldham
St. Francis

Teams
not

having
Filed

Required
Stat

Reports
(playing a
minimum

of 2
games)

Atherton
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